

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of August 20, 2021

Call 001 **Contract** CNV908 **Project** HPP/STP-91(31),10066-3205-14,STP-M-NH-37(23),10003-3269-94 **County** CARTER

THE RECONSTRUCTION ON S.R. 91 EXT FROM U.S. 321 (S.R. 67) (L.M. 3.39) TO U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) (L.M. 7.39), AND SIGNAL UPGRADES ON U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) AT THE INTERSECTION OF U.S. 321 (S.R. 67, S.R. 91) (L.M. 22.00).

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$10,822,157.56

Call 002 **Contract** CNV909 **Project** 33010-4235-04 **County** HAMILTON

THE CONCRETE REPAIR USING HOT APPLIED FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL ON S.R. 2 FROM WEST OF COWART STREET (L.M. 7.4) TO ROSSVILLE BOULEVARD (L.M. 8.5).

Contractor

PARKING LOT MAINTENANCE, LLC
APPLIED POLYMERICS, INC.

Total Bid

\$312,325.00

\$450,110.00

Call 003 **Contract** CNV271 **Project** 98101-4115-04 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LU, INC.
TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.
RMD HOLDINGS, LTD. DBA NATIONWIDE CONSTR

Total Bid

\$721,473.70

\$768,636.31

\$911,555.00

Call 004 **Contract** CNV274 **Project** 98400-4182-04 **County** BENTON , CROCKETT, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LU, INC.
RMD HOLDINGS, LTD. DBA NATIONWIDE CONSTR
TRI-STATE GUARDRAIL & SIGN CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$457,446.50

\$604,395.00

\$707,325.00

Call 005 **Contract** CNV272 **Project** 98200-4179-04 **County** BRADLEY , COFFEE, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$425,182.20

Call 006 **Contract** CNV249 **Project** HSIP-76(112),09009-3238-94 **County** CARROLL

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) FROM SOUTH OF WINGO CHAPEL CEMETERY LANE (L.M. 8.60) TO SOUTH OF SYDNOR ROAD (L.M. 12.40).

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

LU, INC.

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$60,978.82

\$63,615.45

\$75,963.73

Call 007 **Contract** CNV273 **Project** 98304-4135-04 **County** CHEATHAM , DAVIDSON, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$435,436.45

Call 008 **Contract** CNV125 **Project** HSIP-1300(29),13945-3485-94 **County** CLAIBORNE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

LU, INC.

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.

HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.

TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.

Total Bid

\$169,725.97

\$170,924.20

\$171,424.20

\$194,790.89

\$236,920.90

Call 009 **Contract** CNV250 **Project** 15010-4207-04 **County** COCKE

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) OVER GREENBRIER CREEK (L.M. 2.02).

Contractor

WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid
\$1,003,449.50
\$1,043,143.75
\$1,062,408.69
\$1,084,669.71
\$1,127,907.09
\$1,194,032.60

Call 010 **Contract** CNV145 **Project** 16002-4217-04 **County** COFFEE

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) OVER BLUE SPRING CREEK (L.M. 21.03).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid
\$1,322,657.65
\$1,351,977.85
\$1,529,173.60

Call 011 **Contract** CNV262 **Project** 19006-4124-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 WB OVER THE C.S.X. RAILROAD (L.M. 18.59).

Contractor

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid
\$1,320,151.25
\$1,591,285.00

Call 012 **Contract** CNV217 **Project** 19018-4222-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1, HARDING PIKE) OVER SUGARTREE CREEK (L.M. 12.95).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$624,683.50
\$894,170.50
\$984,047.50

Call 013 **Contract** CNV229 **Project** HSIP-7(38),28003-3228-94 **County** GILES

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 31 (S.R. 7) FROM SOUTH OF OLD CAMPBELLSVILLE ROAD (L.M. 24.94) TO NORTH OF ELLA WEST CIRCLE (L.M. 35.08).

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$266,181.50
\$289,949.06

Call 014 **Contract** CNV265 **Project** PHSIP-100(69),39007-3216-94 **County** HENDERSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF TURN LANES ON S.R. 100 AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 104 (L.M. 5.82), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING.

Contractor

VOLUNTEER BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
J. M. DUNCAN, INC.

Total Bid

\$722,245.85
\$722,892.46
\$948,270.50

Call 015 **Contract** CNV263 **Project** 39001-4180-04 **County** HENDERSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON WILDERSVILLE ROAD OVER I-40 (L.M. 14.01).

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$2,207,566.00
\$3,716,955.60

Call 016 **Contract** CNV251 **Project** 41049-4232-04 **County** HICKMAN

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 230 OVER THE PINEY RIVER (L.M. 11.46).

Contractor

CONCRETE STRUCTURES, INC.
THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$471,855.70
\$513,649.85
\$549,602.00
\$609,144.50
\$682,901.69

Call 017 **Contract** CNV234 **Project** NH-I-24-2(167),58100-3176-14,NH-I-24-2(168),58100-3177-14,NH-I-24-2(169),58100-3181-14,NH-I-24-2(171),58100-3178-14 **County** MARION

THE ROCKFALL MITIGATION IN FOUR LOCATIONS ON I-24 (U.S 64) WESTBOUND (NEAR M.M. 136.2, M.M. 137.1, M.M. 137.8 AND M.M. 140.3).

Contractor

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$14,560,656.95
\$15,805,558.03

Call 018 **Contract** CNV071 **Project** HSIP-R-39(15),54010-3519-94 **County** MCMINN

THE HIGHWAY-RAIL GRADE CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 39 (ENGLEWOOD AVENUE) AT THE C.S.X. RAILROAD (L.M. 15.13) IN ENGLEWOOD.

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
NABCO ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$271,905.40
\$339,651.00

Call 019 **Contract** CNV253 **Project** HSIP-5(111),55001-3241-94 **County** MCNAIRY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 45 (S.R. 5) FROM NEAR MUDDY CREEK (L.M. 3.75) TO NEAR AUTUMN LANE (L.M. 5.50).

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$57,423.30
\$65,141.79

Call 020 **Contract** CNV278 **Project** HSIP-374(20),63374-3228-94,63374-4228-04 **County** MONTGOMERY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 374 FROM S.R. 112 (MADISON STREET) (L.M. 0.00) TO RIVER RUN (L.M. 2.60).

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$986,285.00
\$1,093,422.00

Call 021 **Contract** CNV223 **Project** 66001-4287-04 **County** OBION

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON U.S. 51N (S.R. 3) OVER TROY CREEK (L.M. 10.38) AND DAVIDSON CREEK (L.M. 12.54).

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.
HAROLD COFFEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,648,923.18
\$1,725,826.40
\$1,838,551.75
\$1,988,991.33

Call 022 **Contract** CNV072 **Project** HSIP-R-164(8),71018-3514-94,HSIP-R-84(17),71009-3522-94 **County** PUTNAM

THE HIGHWAY-RAIL CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 164 (SOUTH CHESTNUT STREET) (L.M. 0.31) AND ON S.R. 84 (SOUTH HOLLY STREET) (L.M. 9.65) AT THE INTERSECTION OF EAST COMMERCIAL AVENUE IN MONTEREY.

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN

Total Bid

\$656,850.78
\$689,180.00

Call 024 **Contract** CNV098 **Project** STP-SIP-24(72),71002-3225-94 **County** PUTNAM

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 56 (L.M. 11.64) IN BAXTER.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$1,167,486.70
MACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,310,893.50
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$1,420,000.00
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$1,541,132.70
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC	\$1,693,680.87

Call 025 **Contract** CNV279 **Project** 71S056-M3-002 **County** PUTNAM

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 56 OVER I-40 (L.M. 0.54).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$441,968.05
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$494,276.00

Call 026 **Contract** CNV247 **Project** HSIP-7300(35),73946-3411-94 **County** ROANE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$183,215.65
HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.	\$189,095.54
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.	\$197,108.06
TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.	\$230,420.24

Call 027 **Contract** CNV281 **Project** NH-I-65-3(128),74003-3174-44 **County** ROBERTSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES AND RETAINING WALLS, ITS AND PAVING ON I-65 FROM NEAR S.R. 25 (MAIN STREET) (L.M. 7.46) TO NEAR S.R. 109 (L.M. 17.12).

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING & STONE, LLC
SUPERIOR CONST CO SE, LLC

Total Bid

\$198,986,914.61
\$207,623,611.07
\$209,049,640.87
\$217,400,387.97

Call 028 **Contract** CNV275 **Project** 76001-4290-04 **County** SCOTT

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) OVER ROARING PAUNCH CREEK (L.M. 25.79).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$823,426.12
\$1,040,492.00
\$1,064,916.62

Call 029 **Contract** CNV259 **Project** HSIP-177(34),79052-3227-94 **County** SHELBY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING AND SIGNALS ON S.R. 177 AT THE I-40 INTERCHANGE IN MEMPHIS (L.M. 9.92 - L.M. 10.45).

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PERRY PAVEMENT COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,328,131.90
\$1,571,510.38

Call 030 **Contract** CNV260 **Project** HSIP-2875(4),79961-3529-94 **County** SHELBY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON SYCAMORE VIEW ROAD FROM NEAR SHELBY OAKS DRIVE TO U.S. 70 (S.R. 1, SUMMER AVENUE) IN MEMPHIS.

NO BIDS RECEIVED

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 031 **Contract** CNV266 **Project** 79007-4181-04 **County** SHELBY

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER THE WOLF RIVER (L.M. 9.42).

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$1,130,074.00
\$1,421,749.75

Call 032 **Contract** CNV283 **Project** 79026-4224-04 **County** SHELBY

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 23 OVER THE CSX AND CNIC RAILROAD (L.M. 2.61).

Contractor

THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CHRIS-HILL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.
SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

Total Bid

\$322,805.00
\$340,680.00
\$422,554.00
\$506,552.50
\$594,834.00
\$1,283,700.00

Call 033 **Contract** CNV256 **Project** STP-SIP-386(24),83076-3255-94 **County** SUMNER

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON CENTER POINT ROAD AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 386 EB (L.M. 0.17).

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN
S & W CONTRACTING CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$251,971.00
\$302,570.00
\$358,230.85

Call 034 **Contract** CNV280 **Project** 89016-4217-04
THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 287 OVER THE COLLINS RIVER (L.M. 39.48).

County WARREN

Contractor
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
OCCI, INC.

Total Bid
\$5,971,915.60
\$8,122,706.95

Call 035 **Contract** CNV192 **Project** STP/HSIP-431(17),92001-3234-94,92001-8234-14
THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 431 FROM S.R. 22 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR BROADWAY STREET (L.M. 2.97).

County WEAKLEY

Contractor
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid
\$1,087,820.38

Letting Total - **Low Bids**
\$251,221,290.77